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1. Michael Cain
Office of Conservation and Coastal Lands
1151 Punchbowl, Room 131
Honolulu, HI  96813
michael.cain@hawaii.gov
Custodian of the Records

2. Carlsmith Ball LLP
Ian Sandison, Tim Lui‐Kwan, John P. Manaut, Lindsay N. McAneeley
1001 Bishop Street
ASB Tower, Suite 2200
Honolulu, HI  96813
isandison@carlsmith.com
tluikwan@carlsmith.com
jpm@carlsmith.com
lmcaneeley@carlsmith.com
Counsel for the Applicant University of Hawai‘i at Hilo

3. Richard N. Wurdeman
Attorney at Law
1003 Bishop Street, Suite 720
Honolulu, HI  96813
RNWurdeman@RNWLaw.com
Counsel for the Petitioners Mauna Kea Anaina Hou, Clarence Kukauakahi Ching, Flores‐Case ‘Ohana, Deborah J. Ward, Paul 
K. Neves, and Kahea: The Environmental Alliance

4. Watanabe Ing LLP
J. Douglas Ing, Ross T. Shinyama, Summer H. Kiawe
First Hawaiian Center 999 Bishop Street, 23rd Floor
Honolulu, HI  96813
rshinyama@wik.com
douging@wik.com
Counsel for TMT International Observatory, LLC

5. Harry Fergerstrom
P.O. Box 951 
Kurtistown, HI 96760

6. Richard L DeLeon
140 Manino Cir Apt 101
Kihei, HI 96753
kekaukike@msn.com

7. Mehana Kihoi
PO Box 393
Honaunau, HI 96726
uhiwai@live.com 

8. C. M. Kaho'okahi Kanuha
77‐6504 Maile St 
Kailua Kona, HI 96740
kahookahi@gmail.com

9. Joseph Kualii Lindsey Camara
kualiic@hotmail.com

10. Torkildson, Katz, Moore, Hetherington & Harris
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Attn: Lincoln S. T. Ashida
120 Pauahi Street, Suite 312
Hilo, HI  96720‐3084
lsa@torkildson.com
njc@torkildson.com
Counsel for Perpetuating Unique Educational Opportunities (PUEO)

11. J. Leina'ala Sleightholm
P.O. Box 383035
Waikoloa, HI  96738
leina.ala.s808@gmail.com

12. Maelani Lee
PO Box 1054
Waianae, HI 96792
maelanilee@yahoo.com

13. Lanny Alan Sinkin
P. O. Box 944
Hilo, HI 96721
lanny.sinkin@gmail.com
Representative for The Temple of Lono

14. Kalikolehua Kanaele
4 Spring Street
Hilo, HI  96720
akulele@yahoo.com   

15. Stephanie‐Malia:Tabbada
P O Box 194, 
Naalehu, HI 96772
s.tabbada@hawaiiantel.net

16. Tiffnie Kakalia
549 E. Kahaopea St.
Hilo, HI 96720
 tiffniekakalia@gmail.com     

17. Glen Kila
89‐530 Mokiawe Street
Waianae, HI  96792
makakila@gmail.com

18. Dwight J. Vicente
2608 Ainaola Drive
Hilo, Hawaiian Kingdom  

19. Brannon Kamahana Kealoha
89‐564 Mokiawe Street
Nanakuli, HI  96792
brannonk@hawaii.edu

20. Cindy Freitas
PO Box 4650
Kailua Kona, HI  96745
hanahanai@hawaii.rr.com

21. William Freitas
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PO Box 4650
Kailua Kona, HI  96745
pohaku7@yahoo.com

Hearing Officer’s Witness List

1. Wilma H. Holi
P. O. Box 368  
Hanapepe, HI 96716 

2. Ivy McIntosh
67‐1236 Panaleʻa St 
Kamuela HI 96743
3popoki@gmail.com

3. Moses Kealamakia Jr.
1059 Puku Street 
Hilo, HI  96720
mkealama@yahoo.com

4. Crystal F. West
P.O. Box 193
Kapaau, HI  96755
crystalinx@yahoo.com

5. Patricia P. Ikeda
81‐1020  Captain Cook Road
Captain  Cook, HI 96704
peheakeanila@gmail.com
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